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SHORTAGE OF SANCTIONED FACULTY AT AIIMS KALYANI

1073. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that AIIMS Kalyani has only 350 out of 960 sanctioned faculty posts limiting operations of the institutions significantly;
(b) if so, the details thereof and, if not, the reasons therefor; and
(c) the details of remedial measures adopted to normalise the situation?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) to (c): The status of sanctioned, filled and vacant faculty and non-faculty positions in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani is as under:

Faculty Posts Non-Faculty Posts
Sanctioned Filled Vacant Sanctioned Filled Vacant

309 170 139 2221 994 1227

Out of the above, 50 faculty posts and 693 non-faculty posts have been created on 23.04.2025.

Creation of posts and recruitment is a continuous process. Following measures have been taken for augmenting faculty and non-faculty positions in the newly set up AIIMS:

(i) Standing Selection Committee has been constituted in each AIIMS as per the provision of the AIIMS Act to facilitate filling up of vacant faculty positions.

(ii) Provision has been made for engagement of retired faculty at the level of Professor, Additional Professor and Associate Professor, on contract basis, in new AIIMS, upto the age of 70 years from Institutes of National Importance (INIs) and Government Medical Colleges
(GMCs).

(iii) Visiting Faculty Scheme has been formulated to allow Professors, Additional Professors and Associate Professors, who are holding academic positions in Government Institutions within India or academic institutions outside India, to be the Visiting Faculty in new AIIMS for teaching purposes.

(iv) Nursing Officer Recruitment Common Eligibility Test (NORCET) is conducted by AIIMS Delhi for recruitment of Nursing Officers for various AIIMS.


(v) Common Recruitment Examination (CRE) is conducted by AIIMS Delhi for recruitment to Group B and C non-faculty in various AIIMS.

(vi)  AIIMS Delhi also conducts the Institute of National Importance Combined Entrance Test (INI-CET) to select Junior Residents (Academic) and Institute of National Importance Super Speciality (INI-SS) exam to select Senior Residents (Academic) for various AIIMS.
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